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AIR STATION BULLETIN 1050 
 
From:  Commanding Officer 
To:    Distribution List 
 
Subj:  FISCAL YEAR 2021 OBSERVATION OF HOLIDAY LIBERTY PERIODS 
 
Ref:   (a) MCO P1050.3J 
       (b) MCIEAST-MCB CAMLEJO 1050.6A 
       (c) ASO 1050.5J 
       (d) MCIEAST-MCB CAMLEJBul 1050 of 13 Jul 20 
 
1.  Purpose.  To establish the routine holiday observances of Fiscal Year 
(FY) 2021 for Marine Corps Air Station (MCAS) Beaufort, per the references. 
 
2.  Cancellation.  ASBul 1050 of 10 Jul 19. 
 
3.  Action.  MCAS Beaufort’s FY21 holiday periods are synchronized with 
reference (d) and are as follows: 
 
Holiday Type  Observed Date   Depart Date   Return Date 
Labor Day  96 (Mon)  7 Sep 20 1630,  4 Sep 20 0730,  9 Sep 20 
Columbus Day  96 (Mon) 12 Oct 20 1630,  9 Oct 20 0730, 14 Oct 20 
Veteran’s Day*  24 (Wed) 11 Nov 20 1630, 10 Nov 20 0730, 12 Nov 20 
Thanksgiving  96 (Thu) 26 Nov 20 1630, 25 Nov 20  0730, 30 Nov 20 
Christmas  96 (Fri) 25 Dec 20 1630, 23 Dec 20 0730, 28 Dec 20 
New Year’s Day  96 (Fri)  1 Jan 21 1630, 30 Dec 20 0730,  4 Jan 21 
Dr. M.L.K. Day  96 (Mon) 18 Jan 21 1630, 15 Jan 21 0730, 20 Jan 21 
President’s Day  96 (Mon) 15 Feb 21 1630, 12 Feb 21 0730, 17 Feb 21 
Memorial Day  96 (Mon) 31 May 21 1630, 28 May 21 0730,  2 Jun 21 
Independence Day  96 (Sun)  4 Jul 21 1630,  2 Jul 21 0730,  7 Jul 21 
Labor Day  96 (Mon)  6 Sep 21 1630,  3 Sep 21 0730,  8 Sep 21 
 
*An additional 72 hour liberty period, immediately preceding or following the 
Veteran’s Day holiday period, will be announced at a later date. 
 
    a.  Department heads shall ensure safety training is conducted for all 
personnel at the beginning of each holiday period and that their absence does 
not interfere with mission accomplishment or support of tenant units. 
 
    b.  During holiday observances a liberal leave policy is in effect for 
civilian personnel with supervisor approval. More information can be found 
at: http://www.opm.gov/oca/worksch/html/holiday.asp.  
 
4.  Applicability.  This bulletin is applicable to HQHQRON and MCAS Beaufort. 

 
 
 

 J. D. BIRD 
 By direction 
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